COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F86.V3/REG/1271-24 Date: 28.06.2024

NOTIFICATION DOCTORS' DAY

In reference to the Memorandum vide No. 2884-F(P2), Dated, Howrah, the 26th June, 2024, issued by the Finance Department (Audit Branch), Government of West Bengal, NABANNA, Howrah – 711 102, it is hereby notified for general information to all the Teachers, Officers, Non-teaching Staff and Students of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University that the University shall remain closed from 2:00 PM on the 1st July, 2024 (Monday) on the occasion of Doctors' Day (copy enclosed).

Registrar (Offg.)

Rober Um Um

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council for Post- Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and Traditional Art Forms.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council for Post Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- The OSD, Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 15. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 17. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 18. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 19. Guard File.

Luko Um Un

Registrar (Offg.)

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University Government of West Bengal
Finance Branch
Audit Branch
"NABANNA"

325, S.Chatterjee Road, Howrah – 711 102. Email ID:finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No. 2884-F(P2)

Dated: 26.06.2024

MEMORANDUM

Every year 1st July is celebrated as Doctors' Day to commemorate the birth anniversary of Late Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy, Ex-Chief Minister of West Bengal and a half day holiday for the Offices under the State Government is notified. Like previous years, this year too the day will be celebrated as Doctors' Day.

The undersigned is directed by order of the Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to declare that the Offices under the Government of West Bengal (Except the Offices of the Registrar of Assurances, Kolkata and the Collector of Stamp Revenue, Kolkata) will be closed at 02.00 PM on Monday, the 1st July, 2024 (Monday) on account of the Birth Day of Late Dr. Bidhan Chandra Roy, Ex-Chief Minister of West Bengal.

Sd/- M.Pant

Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

...... P/2

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 01. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol.-700 001.
- 02. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol.-700 001.
- 03. The Principal Accountant General (Receipt Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Buildings, 5th Floor, Block DF, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064.
- 04. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, Old Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700 087.
- 05. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, Old Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700 087.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, 5th and 6th Floor, Plot No. 9, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, Kol-700 064.
- 07. The Section & D.D.O., Finance (Accounts) Department, West Bengal Secretariat, Nabanna, Howrah 711 102.

The District Magistrate/ District Judge	08.	The Department / Directorate
The Treasury Officer,	09.	The District Magistrate/ District Judge
The Commissioner,	10.	The Sub-Divisional Officer,
13. The Superintendent of Police,	11.	The Treasury Officer,
 The Superintendent Engineer / Executive Engineer,	12.	The Commissioner,
 The Principal Industrial Training Institute, Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Resolution in the Finance 	13.	The Superintendent of Police,
 The Principal Industrial Training Institute, Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Resolution in the Finance 	14.	The Superintendent Engineer / Executive Engineer,
16. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Resolution in the Finance		
		Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Resolution in the Finance

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

Office Copy.

17...